

CORRIGENDUM

PROVISION OF STUDIO EQUIPMENT AT NCL, SINES, NUST H-12 CAMPUS **ISLAMABAD**

(PPRA ADVERTISEMENT NO. TS545172E)

With reference to NUST advertisement published on PPRA website on 09-Aug-2024vide Tender No. TS545172E. The date of bid submission of Provision of Studio Equipment at NCL, Sines, NUST H-12 Campus Islamabad has been extended as per following schedule: -

Sr.	Subject	Method	Previous Date/Time	Extended/Closing Date/Time
a.	Provision of Studio Equipment at NCL, Sines, NUST H-12 Campus Islamabad	Single Envelone	Opening Date: 26 Aug 2024 Submission Time: 1030 hrs Opening Time: 1100 hrs	Opening Date: 29 Aug 2024 Submission Time: 1100 hrs Opening Time: 1130 hrs

2. All other term and conditions will remain unchanged.

Dean

NUST Connected Learning (NCL) SINES Building, NUST H-12 Campus, Islamabad Phone No: 051-8861441

Email address: sm.ops@ncl.nust.edu.pk



TENDER NOTICE PROVISION OF STUDIO EQUIPMENT AT NCL, SINES, NUST H12 CAMPUS ISLAMABAD

- 1. NUST hereby invites sealed bids from well-established, experienced and financially sound suppliers for "PROVISION OF STUDIO EQUIPMENT AT NCL, SINES, NUST H-12 CAMPUS ISLAMABAD" who are registered with PPRA for E-Procurement on "e-Pak Acquisition and Disposal System" (E-PADS), having Income & Sales Tax registration and are on Active Taxpayers List on website https://eprocure.gov.pk/#/supplier/registration.
- 2. The complete set of bidding documents containing description and detailed terms & conditions are available on the PPRA EPADS website and e-PADS bidders may obtain further information from NCL, SINES, NUST H-12 CAMPUS ISLAMABAD, Phone No: 051-8861441.
- 3. All e-bids must be submitted through ePADS by **26 Aug 2024 (Monday)** before **1030 hrs** (bid closing date and time). E-Bids will be opened on the same day at **1100 hrs**.
- 4. NUST may reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid by invoking rule 33 of Public Rule (PPR) 2004.

Dean
NUST Connected Learning (NCL)
SINES Building, NUST H-12 Campus, Islamabad
Phone No: 051-8861441
Email address: sm.ops@ncl.nust.edu.pk